CITY OF SACRAMENTO Permit No: 0402287

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 4
Thos Bros: 257-A4

Site Address: 2740 MACON DR SAC Sub-Type: NSFR

Parcel No:  201-0620-014 NORTHBOROQUGH II VIL. 8-4 LOT 14 Housing (Y/N):
N

CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

US HOME

2366 GOLD MEADOW DR STE 100
GOLD RIVER, CA 95670 77041

Nature of Work: MP 4097 2 STORY 12 ROOM SFR

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of
the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

Lender's Name Lender'sAddress

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that 1 am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full forc effect.
/4/ ¢

License Class B License Number 451839 Date 3, q q Contractor Signature [ !ﬂ’\ }
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors License aw for the foll ng
reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires 2 permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure,
prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors
License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division § of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the

basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five
hundred dollars ($500.00);

L, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offeredfor
sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and
who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within onc year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did not build or improve for

the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner ol the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Scc. 7044, Business and Professions Code:
The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s)
licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

I am exempt under Sec. B & PC for this reason:

Date Owner Signature

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant verified all

measurctnents and locations shown on the application or accompar?ﬁ Egs and that the improvement to be constructed docs not violate any law or

private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for%u W‘ﬂlmlding permit does not authorize any illegal location of any
i ents.

improvement or the violation of any private agrecment relating Wa )

ERIG
I certify that T have read this application and state that all informagj R c(@‘c& I’A\g"bé to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relatingto
building construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this City to enter up

n.dhe abpyementione perty for jnspectigfi pyrpos
3/4/ QETL PR @\ ¢ 8
Date Applicant/m 1ENAkIre.« o= O U?/'A/
' CERTER ; §
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: T hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations:
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the

performance of work for which the permit is issued.

OK I have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which
this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Carrier OLD REPUBLIC INS. CO. Policy Number MWC10815000 Exp Date 11/01/2004

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less) [ certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall
not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to'the workers' compensation laws of California and agree that if I should become subject tothe

workers' compensatjon provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forthwith comply with {] ﬂw rovisions.
Y9/ s K D, L)
Date ; / y Applicant Signature /?\ &) A IA

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPLNSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AQEMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) IN ADDITION T®/ THE COST OF
COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK 15 NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.
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.| US Home Corporation — Sacramento Division
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ON HAS BEEN INSTALLED IN CONFORMANGE WiTH
AFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. TITLE 24, STATE O

TRACT #

STREET

EXTERIOR WALLS:

MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE

CEILINGS:

BATTS:

MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE
BLOWN IN: MINIMUM
MANUFACTURER —___ =~ THICKNESS

SQUAREFOOTAGECOVERED _____ NUMBER OF BAGS USED MJQ
FLOORS:

MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE

SLAB ON GRADE:

MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE

WIDTHOFINSULATION_ .~~~ INCHES
FOUNDATION WALLS:
MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOCRS LICENSE #

SIGNATURE

INSULATION CONTRACTOR ARCADE INSULATION
CALIFORNIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE #815286
NEVADA CONTRACTORS LICENSE #55201

SIGNATURE




AUG-31~2004 TUE 12:16 PM OCONNOR FREEMAN AND ASSO  FAX NO. 9164415697 P. 01

O’Connor Freeman & Associates, Ing

Structural Engineerine Services
(9] Iy
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énlDupl. ué mé‘

- b et 1

Dan Gilg

US Home Corporation e SdF )
Fax - COES ] e

2366 Gold Meadow Way, Suite 200 Y GI5 - 022 1 i

Gold River, CA 95670 I S,

. e —— 1

Re: Chipped Conerete Stem Wall on Home Site 14: Northborough Village 8-4
O’Connor Freeman Job Number: 02061 |

Dear Dan:

You contacted our oflice regarding a Ruilding Inspeetor’s correction nolice dated August 27,
2004, Specifically, the Building Inspector wanted a letier from our office to address the
chipped and broken seetion of concrete stem wall at the eleetrical panel for Plan 4097 on
Home Site 14 in the Northborough Village 8-4 subdivision, Per our phone conversation, you
informed our ofTice dumaged scetion of stem wal] was approximately 5-inches away trom the
lront post supporting the header over the electrical panel. This header over the eleetrical
pancl was nceded in order Lo support the roof girder truss spanning over the 2-car garage
door opening. “The roof girder truss was defermined to be approximately 19«inches (rony the
damaged concrete stem wall, '

With this information, we reviewed the tributary loading to the concrete footing near the
damaged stem wall. From our analysis, we determined the loading rom the roof girder truss
was only about 2000%, which only 1000” is bearing approximately S-inches from the chipped
concrete section. The support on this load will not he adversely affected by the proximity of
the chipped conerete stemn wall, Therefore, no major enginecring fix is necessary and a
cosmetic conerete puteh is aceeptable for this situation.

Make sure the two original wet stamped and signed copics of this leuer are submitted to the
Building Inspector or Building Department for review and approval. I you should have any
further questions or comments please do not hesitate to call,

Sincerely,

O’Connor

\ . EFTEE

regman & Assocmﬁin@%
20 g O
e % NS

[ARL A.““ff},
MREEMAN &2
Kadh AL lfreginan, P.I No CE0B39  J IR

K 973005

Regisiered CReil tnyincee # 30639
Lnclosures: Copy uf August 30, 20

el file

225 30th Street, Soite 201 » Sacramento, CA 95816 w (216) 4141-5721 = fax (V16) 441-56Y7
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" INSPECTION

AUG-Sl 2004 TUE 12:17. PM OCONNOR FREEMAN AND ASSO
LT P QALMANEIN (L

. 2101 ARENA BI VD, #200

. PUILDING INSFECTIONS DIVISION

, WHEN counr:cnons HAVE BEEN MADE CALL 264-7622 For REINSPECTION OF WORK,

FAX NO. 9164415697

Pty g

muloc‘ATlON 2.?’40 W m\
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oy el TOT R -

ABQUESTED
ILDING

THE ONDERSIGNED -
INSPEGTOR THIS DAY INSPECTED

NBING ' ‘e’NEgHANICAL
I$ STRUCTURE FOR THE REQUESTED INSPECT)

P-OLLOW)N G VIOLATIONE OF CITY AND/QR STATE LAWS GOVERNING SAME:
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o260 2004 14:94 DEUTLER HEATING % AIR > 51589226 0. 234

CRR_

INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE
_W@W BA

Site Address Pormit Number
AN ingtatlnyon certiticate is requred ko be posted al the building site or made availeble for ol uppropriate inspections, (The information

provided nn (his Torm is required; however, use of thia farm o previde the informution is aptional.) Aler completion of final inspeotion

4 copty must be provided to the building depariment (upon requess) and the buliding owner at vceupanay, per Regtion 10-103(b).

HNVAC SYSTRMS:

Heating Equipment

Bquip. (1) Efficiency Duct Heating
Type (pkg,  CHC Certified Mir e # of tdentical (ATLIE, cte.) » CF-  Location  Ductor Piping Heatiog Load  Capacity
Heat pump) and Modul # Systems 1R value (atic, nre.) R-value (Biu/h) (Bw/hr) PLAN
FURNAGE YORKHPAHLIB16.064 7 B0% ATTIC 5.0 T5448 50000 2372
FURNACE YORK#P4HUB16L064 | 80% ATTIC 8.0 42 125 80,000 2389
FURNAGE YORK#P4HUB18LO64 1 80% ATTIC 6.0 40,818 80,000 2487
FURNACE YORK#PAHUC20L080 1 80% ATTIC 8.0 42.783 100,000 2669
FURNACE YQRK#P4HUCZ20LDB0 1 80% ATTIC 6.0 41,398 100,000 2732
FURNACE YORK#P4HUC2GL080 1 80% ATTIC 5.0 45006 100,000 3377
FURNACE YORK#P4HUC20L080 1 80% ATTIC 8.0 45809 100,000 3540
FURNAGE YORKH#PARUG20L080 1 BO% ATTIC 6.0 a4574 100,000 3527
FURNACE YORK#P4RUGC20L080 1 80% ATTIC 6.0 61,768 100,000 3537
FURNAGE YORK#R4HUC20L080 1 80% ATTIC 8.0 51213 100,000 4697
Cooling Equipinent
Bquip.  CRC Cenifieg Compressor o . e wet , Cualip
Typl (Ekg. UIpie M Nume :\ml " c\t[denufml (|)F€'{'ﬁolmcy (SF_ER’ I,S:m‘ion Duct R-vale Coaling ] Ca:mitg;r
Haat purmp) Muded # Sysiems  ete.) > CF-[Rvalue iattle, ew.) Load (Bew/ho) {(Hu/mr) PLAN
i T
AC  YORK #MrRCO42 1 12.0 ATTIC 8.0 35,796 30,500 2372
AIC  YORK #H'RC042 1 12.0 ATTIC 6.0 33,440 39,600 2389
AC  YORK #H'RAD42 1 10.0 ATTIC 8.0 31,261 89500 2487
AIC  YORK #H*RAD48 1 10.0 ATTIC 6.0 32,662 44 000 2669
AIC  YORK #H'‘RAD48 1 10.0 ATTIC 8,0 32,927 44,000 2732
AC YORK #H'RAD4B 1 10.0 ATTIC 6.0 37,201 44,000 3377
AT YORK #rrRADAS 1 10.0 ATTIC 6.0 37.226 44,000 3840
AC  YORK #H'RAOGD 1 10,0 ATTIC 6.0 49 541 57,500 3527
AC  YORK #H'RAQG0" 1 14.0 ATTIC 8.0 50,776 57,600 3537
AIC__ YORK #H'RAQEQ 1 10.0 ATTIC 8,0 51,240 57,500 _ 4097
* = TXV with coil
(1) = yeady greater Than ur eyual to.
1, the undersigacd, verify thul equipment lisied above ist 1) s the uctunt cquipment installed, 2) equivalent 1o or more
Cﬂ':l #mt e vhat apecified #ihe gentllicuts of compliance (Form CH-1R) submited for compliznce witht theEmergy
Effiviency ' fon ru@%‘h {lcirigs, and 3) equipment that meets of exceeds the appropriate requirements
1l ices ¢ e Kfficiency Regulaiony or Part 6), where applicahle,
BEUTLER CORPORATION
Signature, Darc Installing Swbcontractor (Co. Nurme)

OR Genernl Contractor ( Co, Nome) OR Owner

HEATING SYSTEM§:

N Distribution { Rated Tank External
CEC Certitied M Type (Std, pivt If Reeirewlation  # of [denvicad Input (kW or  Volume mEfficiency (1) Standby  Insulation
Heater Type Nume & Modie! # of use) Contro) Type Systems Btuhr) (gallons) (EE RE) loss (%)  R-valve

(2) Ear snvall gus storage (red inpug of less than or equal o 75,000 Btu/n), cleecrie resistance and heat pump water heaters, list Energy
Faglor. For large gis Sturage water haaterg (rated input of greater than 75,000 Dwhe), Hist Recovery Efficiency, Standhy Loss and
Raregd Input, Forinstantaneous gos water heaters, Viss Recovery elficiency and Rated Input,

{3) R-12 external insulation s mandatory for si0rage Waler hauters with an energy foctor ol 12ss that 0.58.
Facets & Shower Heads:




